505716758 10/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5763569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAMBRO DASCO SPA	01/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMBRO LUNDIA AB	
Street Address:	MAGISTRATSVAGEN 16	
City:	LUND	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	SE-226 43	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16463788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 807 4329

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: DENNIS A. MAJEWSKI, K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3724361.00284	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS A. MAJEWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis A. Majewski/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=00284-dasco-lundia#page1.tif

PATENT 505716758

REEL: 050676 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT DEED is made on the January 10th, 2017

BETWEEN:

GAMBRO DASCO SPA, No. 66, Via Modenese, I-41036 Medolla, Italy (hereafter "ASSIGNOR")

AND

GAMBRO LUNDIA AB, Magistratsvägen 16, SE-226 43 LUND, Sweden (hereafter "ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS:

1) ASSIGNOR has acquired or owns intellectual property rights for "Apparatus for extracorporeal blood

treatment II", IP Dept.'s reference number P20005 (hereafter the "INVENTION").

2) ASSIGNOR agrees to assign to ASSIGNEE all of its intellectual property rights concerning the INVENTION,

including but not limited to any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design

application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s), any trade secrets, and

the right to file or obtain in any country any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any

utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s),

any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s) directed to

protection of the INVENTION (collectively the "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY").

3) ASSIGNOR agrees to assign to ASSIGNEE all of its intellectual property rights including the priority rights and

the right for the ASSIGNEE to apply and be named as the applicant and to be entitled to have a patent or

patents or other intellectual property right in relation to the INVENTION in its own name as owner.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES that in consideration of the above premises and the sum of ten Untied States dollars

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns,

transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights concerning the INVENTION and

in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, including in particular all its rights to apply in respect of any national or regional

patent application(s) or patent(s), priority rights, and other intellectual property right and all rights, privileges and

advantages appertaining thereto to hold the same unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents have been duly executed the day and year first above written.

For and on behalf of

GAMBRO DASCO SPA

by its authorised officer

8ignature

Cristiano Salvadeo General Manager

Witness:...

For and on behalf of GAMBRO LUNDIA AB

by its authorised officer

Signature

Anders Onshage

Assoc General counsel IP

Witness: NEETH

PATENT REEL: 050676 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 10/10/2019